  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
October, 2000 – Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MUR1620CT/D
MUR1610CT, MUR1615CT,
MUR1620CT, MUR1640CT,
MUR1660CT
SWITCHMODE

Please See the Table on the Following Page
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MUR1610CT TO–220
TO–220AB
CASE 221A
PLASTIC
50 Units/Rail
3
4
1
ULTRAFAST
RECTIFIERS
8.0 AMPERES
100–600 VOLTS
1
3
2, 4
2
MARKING DIAGRAM
U16xx
U16xx = Device Code
xx = 10, 15, 20, 40 or 60
MUR1615CT TO–220 50 Units/Rail
MUR1620CT TO–220 50 Units/Rail
MUR1640CT TO–220 50 Units/Rail
MUR1660CT TO–220 50 Units/Rail
MUR1610CT, MUR1615CT, MUR1620CT, MUR1640CT, MUR1660CT
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS